

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 61 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

VIVEK RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND THR.REG.GEN & OR
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rayjith Mark, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served but none appeared on his behalf.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that fresh and correct address alongwith spare copies would be filed with the registry during the course of the day. On compliance notice be issued forthwith to respondent no.3 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 28.10.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj