

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 61 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

VIVEK RAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND THR.REG.GEN & OR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already
come on record.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly and properly served
but none appeared on his behalf.

Respondent Nos. 3 is granted six weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of
the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on his behalf within
two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

List on 2nd April, 2014.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |