

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 61/2012

VIVEK RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND THR.REG.GEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With CrI.M.P. No.837 of 2015 (Appln. (s) for Impleadment as party respondent, stay and office report)

Date : 19/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohan Thawani,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dheer,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R. Calla,Sr.Adv.
(R-1 and R-2) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Acharya,Adv.

(R-3) Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arijit Hazumdan,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application (CrI.M.P. NO.837 of 2015) for impleadment is allowed.

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER